© 2022 JETIR August 2022, Volume 9, Issue 8                                                           www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2208504 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org f17
“Analysis Of Cell Balancing Techniques in BMS
For Electric vehicle”
Boni Suneelkumar
Department of Electrical Engineering,
Andhra University College of Engineering (A)
Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, India.

group.
REFERENCES
1. V. M. Dileepan and J. Jayakumar, "Performance analysis of lithium batteries," 2017
International Conference on Innovations in Electrical, Electronics, Instrumentation and
Media Technology (ICEEIMT), 2017, pp. 330-333, doi:
10.1109/ICIEEIMT.2017.8116860.
2. M. Brandl et al., "Batteries and battery management systems for electric vehicles," 2012
Design, Automation & Test in Europe Conference & Exhibition (DATE), 2012,pp. 971-
976,doi: 10.1109/DATE.2012.6176637.
3. V. Vaideeswaran, S. Bhuvanesh and M. Devasena, "Battery Management Systems for
Electric Vehicles using Lithium Ion Batteries," 2019 Innovations in Power and
Advanced Computing Technologies (i-PACT), 2019, pp. 1-9, doi: 10.1109/i-
PACT44901.2019.8959965.
4. M. I. Wahyuddin, P. S. Priambodo and H. Sudibyo, "State of Charge (SoC) Analysis and
Modeling Battery Discharging Parameters," 2018 4th International Conference on
Science and Technology (ICST), 2018, pp. 1- 5, doi: 10.1109/ICSTC.2018.8528631.
5. J. Qi and D. Dah-Chuan Lu, "Review of battery cell balancing techniques," 2014
Australasian Universities Power Engineering Conference (AUPEC), 2014, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/AUPEC.2014.6966514.
6. A. P. Shukla and R. A. Patel, "Battery Management System by Passive Cell Balancing
for Electric vehicle," 2022 2nd International Conference on Power Electronics & IoT
Applications in Renewable Energy and its Control (PARC), 2022, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/PARC52418.2022.9726646
7. R. Di Rienzo, M. Zeni, F. Baronti, R. Roncella and R. Saletti, "Passive balancing
algorithm for charge equalization of series connected battery cells," 2020 2nd IEEE
International Conference on Industrial Electronics for Sustainable Energy Systems
(IESES), 2020, pp. 73-79, doi: 10.1109/IESES45645.2020.9210643.
8. M. Caspar, T. Eiler and S. Hohmann, "Comparison of Active Battery Balancing
Systems," 2014 IEEE Vehicle Power and Propulsion Conference (VPPC), 2014, pp. 1-
8, doi: 10.1109/VPPC.2014.7007027.
9. A. Farzan Moghaddam and A. Van den Bossche, "Flyback Converter Balancing

12. G. N, G. Yadav and G. CK, "Analysis and Implementation of Inductor Based Active
Battery Cell Balancing Topology," 2020 IEEE International Conference on Power
Electronics, Drives and Energy Systems (PEDES), 2020, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/PEDES49360.2020.9379358.
13. A. F. Moghaddam and A. Van Den Bossche, "An Active Cell Equalization Technique
for Lithium Ion Batteries Based on Inductor Balancing," 2018 9th International
Conference on Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering (ICMAE), 2018, pp. 274-278,
doi: 10.1109/ICMAE.2018.8467685
14. R. K. Vardhan, T. Selvathai, R. Reginald, P. Sivakumar and S. Sundaresh, "Modeling of
single inductor based battery balancing circuit for hybrid electric vehicles," IECON 2017
- 43rd Annual Conference of the IEEE Industrial Electronics Society, 2017, pp. 2293-
2298, doi: 10.1109/IECON.2017.8216386.
15. N. Reema, M. P. Shreelakshmi, G. Jagadan and N. Sasidharan, "A Novel Coupled
Inductor Based Active Balancing Technique for Ultracapacitors," 2020 IEEE
International Conference on Power Electronics, Drives and Energy Systems (PEDES),
2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/PEDES49360.2020.9379537.
16. Z. B. Omariba, L. Zhang and D. Sun, "Review of Battery Cell Balancing Methodologies
for Optimizing Battery Pack Performance in Electric Vehicles," in IEEE Access, vol. 7,
pp. 129335-129352, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2940090.
17. H. R. Singh, K. Pandey and A. Prakash, "Active Cell Balancing using Microcontroller,"
2018 International Conference on Power Energy, Environment and Intelligent Control
(PEEIC), 2018, pp. 82-84, doi: 10.1109/PEEIC.2018.8665599.
18. L. Valda and K. Kosturik, "Comparison of Li-ion active cell balancing methods
replacing passive cell balancer," 2015 International Conference on Applied Electronics
(AE), 2015, pp. 267-270.